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DEFENDANTS 05270
EXHIBIT O

000651

LOS ANGELES COUNTY 
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 

PALMDALE STATION - 95812 

Request for Information 

Date of Request: \ '2. - / 9 - / Ci 
Driver Uc / ID #: p {) ~ '5' <is- LO ~ 

Expiration Date: "'&- - ~ - L- 0 

Name: Coivv O \ ~~~ 
Address: l( v{ (;) { (2...os.e_ D ~ 

\._,/4,rv V?A- C, rcky (by- 9z3 0 
Date of Incident: V b - f ·Lj - ( ~ 
URN/ File#: 'j I fp- 0 '6--7 CCJ -?&; Y,(o - ·S-j 

□ 

□ 
□ 
□ 

TRAFFIC COLLISION REPORT 

CRIME REPORT 

TRAVEL CLEARANCE 

EXTENDED RECORD SEARCH 
(chage only for 2nd hour of labor) 

I l Les Angeles County 

! I City of Pairndale 

i I REPO.SSESSlON 

n CIT ATJOP.J CORREGTlON 

Citaticn Number: ____________ _ 

□ 

□ 
n 

FIREARM RELEASE 
jj D l ',', Mo. of firearms ~, 

RESTITUTION 

TRUST FUND 

WITNESS FEE (sae note below) 

$25 

$25 

$31 

$22.50 

$ 

$ 

$93 

$33 

$15 

$20 

$54 

$275 
Do nat accept if court date is less than 5 business days :.'N2'J. 

Attach copy of subpoenc to this form. P!acs criginal with 
additional copy in Detective Sure2u'5 mailbox. 

□ MISCELLANEOUS 
Describe: 

For peparbnent Use Only 

Received by:____ ~n yZ!V\f\. 

D Cash D Credit heck Numb~r : 

$ 

:>)SALES 
STATION:Palmdale 
POS#:1 
DATE: 12/19/2019 2:55 PM 
TICKET#: 260100000295 

Descript ion 

100 

:t:T -~.::-:: ( 1? ll 500}~) ; 
Tot.?-.1 Amount~ 

[Tender T~,:1pe] 
Check; 

45i 54 ::UU 

24354=00 

===--===-==========-==--------------------
PAID 

-==================-----------------------
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CAROL WATSON'S ORANGE COAST AUCTIONS 
1501 N RAYMOND AVE B 
ANAHEIM, CA 92801-1100 

DATE {;J.-f<i - (Cf 

6303 
90-1 19/1222 

111E~1-~~tMri1H~-

ft+HE l 
05

- /' . _ y c-,1 ,,. r-. $ 11L3cr I, (J(J-/ -
ORDER OF Af\ff!i,€ l-,£ s c:, 0{/NT ..,7 /-rE/Zt FFS' -'EPA/?-7 /lfENTI OJ T. V 1, lf---'f 

~ 4(/i,twJcUl0'-~ cfUJAdltfcl m -rp-wc 'f 7::c![f.RS l!il i::O'.e. 
- - s & Merchants Bank" - """"'""¥k 

]Fo]t,Jf Colifomia'sStmngest,sincv/901. cd 
Tustin Office II\ ~ / ., J/1 t? 

FOR fmb_com (~~5~47(A {)}uJi. Jlo__,C lJlj5U~ a~ cf]A__, M' 

6i I I -~----·-·-·----- -·--·------ ····--··--···-· 

11• D D b :l D :l 111 I: • 2 2 2 D • • 9 8 I: 2 L. D D 5 :l 9 8 11• 
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EXHIBIT P

EXHIBIT P
000653
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

DEFENDANT LOS ANGELES 
SUPPLEMENTAL

RESPONSE TO 
REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION OF 
DOCUMENTS, SET ONE

EXHIBIT P
000654
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EXHIBIT P
000655
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SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION

Request for Production No. 8

Supplemental Response to Request No. 8:

EXHIBIT P
000656
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Request for Production No. 10

Supplemental Response to Request No. 10

Request for Production No. 11

Supplemental Response to Request No. 11

Request for Production No. 12

Supplemental Response to Request No. 12:

EXHIBIT P
000657
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EXHIBIT P
000658

1 Firearms. (Bates Nos. 6332-6333). 

2 DATED: October 6, 2023 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

LOGAN MATHEVOSIAN & HUR, LLP 

' 

By: 
-A----1-____;;,_;;;;-. '--LO_G_AN __ 

Attorney for Defendant, 
County of Los Angeles 

-5-
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QSAL 7/31/2018 QSAL 12/20/2019 
Month_!y Hourly Month_!y Hourly 

Susan O'Leary Brown (#547709) $ 4,916.00 $ 28.25 $ 5,139.64 $ 29.54 
Chris Argonza (#505860), CPE custodian $ 5,001.82 $ 28.75 $ 5,756.28 $ 33.08 
Jose E. Lingat, Jr. (#520074), CPE custodian $ 5,001.82 $ 28.75 $ 5,307.00 $ 30.50 
Manuel Nuyda (#249202), CPE Custodian. $ 5,574.64 $ 32 .04 $ 5,914.82 $ 33.99 
Romeo F. Uy (#469509), CPE custodian $ 5,001.82 $ 28.75 $ 5,307.00 $ 30.50 
Regalado 0. Javate, CPE custodian $ 5,574.64 $ 32.04 $ 5,914.82 $ 33.99 

QSAL 6/30/2018 
Monthly Hourly 

Lt. Joshua Barton (#468952) $ 13,136.28 $ 75.59 
Deputy Kyle Dingman (#602363) $ 8,140.43 $ 46.78 
Sgt. Allen Dollens (408547) $ 11 ,854.92 $ 68.22 
Lt. Brian Gillis, (#406821) $ 14,087.54 $ 81.05 
Sgt. Nathan Grimes (#468754) $ 9,771.48 $ 56.25 
Deputy Murray Jacob (#513465) $ 8,304.67 $ 47.75 
Deputy Aaron W. King (#288356) $ 11,687.01 $ 67.35 
Sgt. Theodore Knott (#454251) $ 11,390.65 $ 65.56 
Sgt. Richard Leon (#424956) $ 9,085.75 $ 52.31 
Deputy Jonathon Livingston (#527888) $ 8,817.55 $ 50.70 
Deputy Christopher May (#532344) $ 8,304.67 $ 47.73 
Deputy Salvador Moreno, (#606047) $ 7,705.33 $ 44.28 
Deputy Christopher Morris (#527190) $ 8,643.17 $ 49.77 
Sgt. Joshua Nemeth (#531796) $ 8,140.43 $ 46.78 
Deputy David Roach (#513432) $ 8,140.43 $ 46.88 
Deputy John Roth (#514758). $ 8,861.69 $ 51.02 
Deputy Cesar Vilanova (#546551 $ 8,817.55 $ 50.68 
Sgt. Wyatt Waldron (#521031) $ 8,817.55 $ 50.77 
Linda McGuire (Sheriff Station Clerk) (#616613) $ 3,986.92 $ 22.91 
David Sanchez (Sheriff Station Clerk) (#630110) $ 3,581.74 $ 21.16 
David Wonser) (Sheriff Station Clerk) (#610367 $ 3,779.28 $ 21.72 
Martha Exconde (Sheriff Station Clerk) (#629959) $ 3,581.74 $ 20.58 
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Shari Mcclaran (Sheriff Station Clerk) (#629783) $ 3,581.74 $ 20.58 
Monica Zepeda (Sheriff Station Clerk) (#620308) $ 3,986.92 $ 22.91 
Deputy Jason Aames (#478581) $ 9,408.96 $ 54.17 
Sgt. Eric Eitner (#432022) - retired $ 11,390.65 $ 65.65 
Deputy Kevin Bowes (#602442) $ 8,140.43 $ 46.78 
Deputy Ryan Thompson (#600320) $ 8,388.03 $ 48.21 
Deputy Joshua Mejia (#462487) $ 8,388.03 $ 48.21 
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PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

  I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California.  I am over the age of 18 
and not a party to the within action; my business address is: 3435 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2740, 
Los Angeles, California 90010.    

On October 6, 2023, I served the document described as: DEFENDANT LOS 
ANGELES COUNTY’S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO PLAINTFF’S 
REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS, SET ONE on the interested 
parties in this action by electronic notification as follows:

C.D. Michel
Anna M. Barvir 

Matthew D. Cubeiro
Konstadinos T. Moros

MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
180 E. Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200 

Long Beach, CA 90802 
Email Addresses: cmichel@michellawyers.com

abarvir@michellawyers.com
mcubeiro@michellawyers.com
kmoros@michellawyers.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff, Ana Patricia Fernandez

[BY E-MAIL]  I caused the above-mentioned document to be served via electronic mail to the e-
mail addresses of the addressee(s) as indicated above. No electronic message or other indication 
that the transmission was unsuccessful was received. The electronic service address from which 
the document was served is lmh@lmhfirm.com.  

[FEDERAL]  I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at 
whose direction the service was made.

 Executed this 6th day of October 2023 in Los Angeles, California. 

                               
       PATRICIA GARCIA

EXHIBIT P
000661
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EXHIBIT Q
000662
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From: Matthew D. Cubeiro
To: Bardon, Joshua A.
Cc: Oleary-Brown, Susan M.
Subject: RE: Fernandez Estate [MA-Interwoven.FID80055]
Date: Monday, December 9, 2019 4:10:29 PM
Attachments: image001.png

No solution as of yet, so we will pay fees under protest as discussed with County Counsel’s office.
 
A representative from Carol’s Auction company will pay the fee on our client’s behalf and should
contact you shortly.
 
 

Matthew D. Cubeiro
Attorney

Direct:  (562) 216-4465 
Main:    (562) 216-4444
Fax:     (562) 216-4445
Email:
 MCubeiro@michellawyers.com
Web:   www.michellawyers.com
180 E. Ocean Blvd.
Suite 200
Long Beach, CA 90802

This e-mail is confidential and is legally privileged.  If you have received it in error, you are on notice of its status.  Please notify us
immediately by reply e-mail and then delete this message from your system.  Please do not copy it or use it for any purposes, or disclose
its contents to any other person.  To do so could violate state and Federal privacy laws.  Thank you for your cooperation.  Please
contact Michel & Associates, PC at (562) 216-4444 if you need assistance.

From: Bardon, Joshua A. <JABardon@lasd.org> 
Sent: Monday, December 9, 2019 4:05 PM
To: Matthew D. Cubeiro <MCubeiro@michellawyers.com>
Cc: Oleary-Brown, Susan M. <smoleary@lasd.org>
Subject: RE: Fernandez Estate [MA-Interwoven.FID80055]
 
What  was the outcome of the fees with County Counsel?
 

From: Matthew D. Cubeiro [mailto:MCubeiro@michellawyers.com] 
Sent: Monday, December 9, 2019 2:51 PM
To: Bardon, Joshua A. <JABardon@lasd.org>; Oleary-Brown, Susan M. <smoleary@lasd.org>
Cc: carol@cwocauctions.com
Subject: Fernandez Estate [MA-Interwoven.FID80055]
 
Lt. Bardon and Ms. O’Leary-Brown,
 
Thank you for your patience regarding the Fernandez matter. Please note that Carol Watson’s will be
in contact shortly to arrange collection of the firearms. Let me know if you have any questions or if I
can be of any assistance in the transfer.
 
-Matt
 
 

Matthew D. Cubeiro
Attorney

Direct:  (562) 216-4465 
Main:    (562) 216-4444
Fax:     (562) 216-4445

FER01653
EXHIBIT Q

000663
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Email:
 MCubeiro@michellawyers.com
Web:   www.michellawyers.com
180 E. Ocean Blvd.
Suite 200
Long Beach, CA 90802

This e-mail is confidential and is legally privileged.  If you have received it in error, you are on notice of its status.  Please notify us
immediately by reply e-mail and then delete this message from your system.  Please do not copy it or use it for any purposes, or disclose
its contents to any other person.  To do so could violate state and Federal privacy laws.  Thank you for your cooperation.  Please
contact Michel & Associates, PC at (562) 216-4444 if you need assistance.

FER01654
EXHIBIT Q

000664
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EXHIBIT R

EXHIBIT R
000665
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VIA EMAIL & U.S. MAIL

Re: Patricia Fernandez Firearms Administrative Fee

FER00517
EXHIBIT R

000666
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reserves the right

Michel & Associates, P.C.

FER00518
EXHIBIT R

000667
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1

From: Lana Choi <LChoi@counsel.lacounty.gov>
Sent: Thursday, December 5, 2019 10:56 AM
To:Matthew D. Cubeiro <MCubeiro@michellawyers.com>
Subject: RE: 11/22/2005 Board Minutes and Action [MA Interwoven.FID80055]

Hi Matt�

We would not sign any stipulation, but you are free to submit a letter when the firearms are recovered preserving any
rights your client may have to challenge the fee. Thanks.

lana

Lana Choi
Deputy County Counsel
Sheriff's Services Division
(213) 229 3097

Notice of Confidential Communication: This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This message
contains information from the County Counsel's Office, attorneys for the County of Los Angeles, which may be privileged, confidential and exempt
from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the
intended recipient, this will notify you that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please notify our Office at 213 229 3097 and destroy this message.

From:Matthew D. Cubeiro <MCubeiro@michellawyers.com>
Sent:Wednesday, December 4, 2019 12:22 PM
To: Lana Choi <LChoi@counsel.lacounty.gov>
Subject: RE: 11/22/2005 Board Minutes and Action [MA Interwoven.FID80055]

Hi Lana,

Just wanted to check in with you on this. Hope you had good Thanksgiving.

Matt

FER00519

EXHIBIT R
000668
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000669

Case 2:20-cv-09876-DMG-PD   Document 84-12   Filed 04/12/24   Page 20 of 23   Page ID
#:12781



FER01341

EXHIBIT S
000670

MARY C. WICKHAM 
County Counsel 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL 

648 KENNETH HAHN HALL OF ADMINISTRATION 

500 WEST TEMPLE STREET 

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012-2713 

April 27, 2020 

Matthew D. Cubeiro 
180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 
Long Beach, California 90802 

TELEPHONE 

(213) 974-1913 

FACSIMILE 

(213) 687-8822 

TDD 

(213) 633-0901 

Re: Claim Presented: 
File Number: 
Your Client: 

February 27, 2020 
20-1158496*001 
Fernandez, Patricia 

Dear Claimant: 

Notice is hereby given that the claim that you presented to the 
County of Los Angeles, Board of Supervisors on February 27, 2020, was 
rejected on April 23, 2020. No further action will be taken on this matter. 

WARNING 

Subject to certain exceptions, you have only six (6) months from the date 
this notice was personally delivered or deposited in the mail to file a court action 
on this claim. See Government Code Section 945.6. 

This time limitation applies only to causes of action for which 
Government Code Sections 900 - 915.4 require you to present a claim. Other 
causes of action, including those arising under federal law, may have different 
time limitations. 

HOA I 02853945.1 
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FER01342

EXHIBIT S
000671

Matthew D. Cubeiro 
April 27, 2020 
Page2 

You may seek the advice of an attorney of your choice in connection with 
this matter. If you desire to consult an attorney, you should do so immediately. 

JAL:nt 

HOA.102853945.1 

Very truly yours, 

MARY C. WICKHAM 

::7lJ'~r 
JOSEPH A. LANGTON 
Principal Deputy County Counsel 
Litigation Monitoring Team 
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FER01343

EXHIBIT S
000672

1 

2 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

File No. 20-1158496*001 

3 STATE OF CALIFORNIA, County of Los Angeles: 

4 /,J 1 ,:, o { e '{hi) M 7:/4 states: I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of 

5 
California, over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action. My business 
address is 648 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration, 500 West Temple Street, Los Angeles, 

6 California 90012-2713 

7 

8 

That on April ·2 'f, 2020, I served the attached 

NOTICE OF DENIAL LETTER 

9 upon Interested Party(ies) by placing ~ the original D a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed 
envelope addressed ~ as follows D as stated on the attached service list: 

10 

11 
Matthew D. Cubeiro 
180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 

12 Long Beach, California 90802 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

~ By United States mail. I enclosed the documents in a sealed envelope or package 
addressed to the persons at the addresses on the attached service list (specify one): 

(1) D deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service, with the 
postage fully prepaid. 

(2) ~ placed the envelope for collection and mailing, following ordinary business 
practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and 
processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is 
placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business 
with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully 
prepaid. 

I am a resident or employed in the county where the mailing occurred. The 
envelope or package was placed in the mail at Los Angeles, California: 

22 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 

23 foregoing is true and correct. 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Executed onAprilif, 2020, at Los Angeles, California. 

~ /lj M 
(WNATFDECL~ (NAME OF DECLARANT) 

HOA.102853936.1 
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